	_	
101146900 ОМВ 0651-0027 ДД) Ресо	John Pappas Hale and Dorr LLP 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109	VER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade		
Submission Type	Conveyance Tyl	X Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	
Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Merger	Other
Corrective Document		U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)		epartmental File Secret File
Mama (line 4)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Finotage, L.L.C.		08 27 99
Name (line 2) 19308 Pinecrest, Ros	ge <u>rs</u> , AK 75276	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Robert Lee Thompson		08 27 99
Name (line 2) 19308 Pinecrest, Ro	gers, AK 75276	
Receiving Party	N	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) NMT Medical, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 27 Wormwood Street		of a domestic representative is attached.
		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Boston	Massachusetts State/Country	S 02210 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
/1999 DNGUYEN 00000042 080219 09065116	FOR OFFICE USE ONL'	Ť
:581 400.00 CH		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	617-526-5134							
Name John Pappas									
Address (line 1) Hale and Dorr LLP									
Address (line 2) 60 State Street									
Address (line 3) Boston, MA 02109									
Address (line 4)									
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.									
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa									
Patent Application Number(s) 09/065,116 09/064,452		t Number(s)							
09/065,116 09/064,452	5,762,063								
09/282,021 09/137,612	5,846,249								
09/205,883	5,891,013								
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.									
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT US 98/	17354 PCT							
Enter PCT application number		1/354 FOI							
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT US 98/09409 PCT	PCT							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 10									
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 400.00									
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account \overline{X} Deposit Account									
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
	eposit Account Number:	# <u>08-0219</u>							
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No							
Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any									
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
0 11 11 -	ichard Goldenberg	9/10/99							
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date							
·									

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (PATENTS)

Image Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), is obligated to NMT Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Lender (the "Secured Party"). Pinotage, L.L.C., an Arkansas limited liability company located at 19308 Pinecrest, Rogers, Arkansas 75276 ("Pinotage"), and Robert Lee Thompson ("Thompson" and, together with Pinotage, the "Guarantors"), have guaranteed certain obligations of the Borrower and have entered into an Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") (collectively, the "Collateral") in favor of the Secured Party pursuant to the terms of the Amended and Restated Guarantee of even date herewith (the "Guarantee") of the Guarantors in favor of the Secured Party.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Pinotage and Thompson (to the extent of his right, title and interest) granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all Intellectual Property (as defined in the Security Agreement) (collectively, the "Collateral"), including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of Pinotage and Thompson (to the extent of his right, title and interest) in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, which patents and patent applications are registered or filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Patents"), to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

Guarantors' rights in the Patents listed in <u>Schedule 1</u> are limited only to medical uses, and the security interest granted to the Secured Party is also limited only to medical uses.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest as aforesaid, the Guarantors do hereby further assign to the Secured Party, and grant to the Secured Party, subject to the provisions of the Security Agreement, a security interest in the Collateral, whether now owned or existing or hereafter arising or acquired, to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Guarantors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the assignment of and security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Secured Party agrees that the grant of the security interest is taken subject to the right of Guarantors to license the Patents for the non-medical market. Any such license shall survive a default or bankruptcy by the Borrower or Guarantors and in the event of the Secured Party's enforcement of rights against the Secured Obligations, such license shall remain in full force and effect.

Upon the indefeasible cash payment in full of all Secured Obligations or otherwise the satisfaction of the conditions set forth in the Guarantee, the Secured Party will take whatever

actions are necessary at the Borrower's expense to release or reconvey to Guarantors all right, title and interest of the Guarantors in and to the Collateral.

Borrower's address is: 27 Wormwood Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-1625.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Guarantors have signed this Grant of Security Interest (Patents) as of the 27 day of August, 1999.

WITNESS:

PINOTAGE, L.L.C.

Name: Title:

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this 27 day of August, 1999, before me personally came Point a Thompstorme known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Mcney of Pinotage, L.L.C., the limited liability company described in and which executed the above instrument, and that he signed his name thereto on behalf of Pinotage, L.L.C.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: April 14, 2000

Bell_Jane/106586.131/99finan/argo/nmt_grant_int.wpf

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Information

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title					Status
TROCAM							
08/937,238 (cont of 08/708,044, abandoned)	9/16/98	and (for	loscope l Azimut merly er gnostic I	h Contro ititled S	US Pat. 5,762,603		
09/065,116* (cont. of 08/937,238)	5/23/98	17	41	н	к	44	Pending
09/282,021* (CIP of 09/065,116)	3/29/99	Imag The	ging Sys reof	tem and	l Compo	onents	Pending
BR 9607702.6 (from PCT/US96/14921, completed)	9/16/96	Surg	ical/Dia	gnostic	Imaginį	g Device	Pending
CA 2,206,156 (from PCT/US96/14921, completed)	9/16/96	41	н	н	Ħ	er	Pending
JP 9-513595 (from PCT/US96/14921, completed)	9/16/96	Ħ	п	11	tt	а	Pending
MX 973590 (from PCT/US96/14921, completed)	9/16/96	п	ч	н	11	n	Pending
EP 96 932255.1* (from PCT/US96/14921, completed)	9/16/96	11	ĸ	ч	41	44	Pending

^{*} These applications were originally filed with claims covering both medical and non-medical applications of the invention. The claims covering non-medical applications have recently been divided out and will be pursued in a divisional application outside the scope of the security agreement.

272732.1

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title					Status	
GYNACAM								
08/730,089 (priority to 60/022,255, abandoned)	10/15/96		Gyneco ination		US Pat. 5,846,249			
09/205,883 (cont. of 08/730,089)	12/04/98	н	н	"	ft	а	Pending	
EP 97905804.7 (from PCT/US97/01900, completed)	02/06/97		н	"			Pending	
STERICAM (formerly ENDOCOUPLER)								
09/064,452 (priority to 60/045,817, abandoned)	04/22/98		ing Dev Imaging		Pending			
PCT/US 98/09409 and any foreign applications filed therefrom.	05/07/98	"	a a	16	и		Pending in Chapter []	
OPERATIVE TROCAM								
08/753,013 (priority to 60/011,269, abandoned)	10/22/96		n for Sir copic Si		ecture		US Pat. 5,891,013	
EP 97906506.7 (from PCT/US97/01899, completed)	02/06/97		ec.	* 1	4(Pending	

272732.1

Serial No.	Filing Date	-	Title	Status				
REMOTE CONTROL TOUCH PAD								
09/137,612 (priority to 60/056,209, abandoned)	08/21/98	Remo Device	te Cont	Pending				
PCT/US 98/17354 and any foreign applications filed therefrom.	08/21/98	ĸ	ĸ	ч	*	Pending		

272732.1

RECORDED: 09/10/1999